Fire Pump Motors
STANDARD FEATURES
· ODP TYPE or TEFC TYPE
· Service Factor: 1.15
· Class‘F’insulation for all frames, Class B rise
· Continuous Duty (S1)
· 50℃ ambient temperature
27

Breakdown
torque %
Pull-Up
Torque %
Design IC
KVA
Code
IP Encl S.F
AMB.
(℃)
Ins
Class
W.T
(lbs)
380V 400V 415V 380V 415V
1 F-TDC254T15U2B 15 50 22.4 21.3 20.5 87.6 0.87 2925 154 141 130 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 236
2 F-TDC256T20U2B 20 50 29.5 28.0 27.0 88.7 0.87 2925 194 177 130 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 251
3 F-TDC284TS25U2B 25 50 36.7 34.9 33.6 89.3 0.87 2935 243 222 130 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 315
4 F-TDC286TS30U2B 30 50 43.2 41.1 39.6 89.9 0.88 2935 289 264 130 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 344
5 F-TDC286TS40U2B 40 50 57.1 54.3 52.3 90.7 0.88 2935 387 354 125 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 366
6 F-TDC324TS40U2B 40 50 56.5 53.6 51.7 90.7 0.89 2937 387 354 125 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 429
7 F-TDC324TS50U2B 50 50 70.2 66.7 64.3 91.2 0.89 2935 482 441 120 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 460
8 F-TDC326TS50U2B 50 50 70.2 66.7 64.3 91.2 0.89 2935 482 441 120 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 460
9 F-TDC326TS60U2B 60 50 84.7 80.5 77.6 91.7 0.88 2940 578 529 120 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 509
10 F-TDC364TS60U2B 60 50 83.8 79.6 76.7 91.7 0.89 2942 578 529 120 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 595
11 F-TDC364TS75U2B 75 50 104.3 99.1 95.5 92.1 0.89 2940 722 661 105 200 95 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 658
12 F-TDC365TS75U2B 75 50 104.3 99.1 95.5 92.1 0.89 2940 722 661 105 200 95 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 658
13 F-TDC365TS100U2B 100 50 139.7 132.7 127.9 92.7 0.88 2940 965 883 105 200 95 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 716
14 F-TDC405TS100U2B 100 50 138.2 131.2 126.5 92.7 0.89 2942 965 883 105 200 95 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 819
15 F-TDC404TS125U2B 125 50 176.0 167.2 161.2 93 0.87 2943 1207 1105 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 934
16 F-TDC444TS125U2B 125 50 174.1 165.4 159.4 93 0.88 2945 1207 1105 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1196
17 F-TDC405TS150U2B 150 50 205.9 195.6 188.5 93.3 0.89 2944 1441 1319 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 993
18 F-TDC445TS150U2B 150 50 203.6 193.4 186.4 93.3 0.90 2950 1441 1319 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1277
19 F-TDC444TS200U2B 200 50 289.3 274.8 264.9 93.8 0.84 2955 1927 1764 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1354
20 F-TDC447TS200U2B 200 50 289.3 274.8 264.9 93.8 0.84 2955 1927 1764 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1541
21 F-TDC449TS250U2B 250 50 336.7 319.9 308.3 94 0.90 2960 2534 2320 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1718
22 F-TDC447TS300U2B 300 50 399.6 379.6 365.9 94 0.91 2960 3026 2770 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1894
23 F-TDC449TS300U2B 300 50 399.6 379.6 365.9 94 0.91 2970 3026 2770 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1894
24 F-TDC447TS350U2B 350 50 466.2 442.9 426.9 94 0.91 2965 3542 3243 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2114
25 F-TDC449TS350U2B 350 50 466.2 442.9 426.9 94 0.91 2970 3542 3243 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2114
26 F-TDC449TS400U2B 400 50 532.8 506.2 487.9 94 0.91 2970 4046 3704 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2301
27 F-TDC449TS450U2B 400 50 596.0 566.2 546.0 94 0.91 2985 4539 4156 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2532
28 F-TDC254T15U4B 15 50 22.4 21.3 20.5 87.6 0.87 1440 154 141 160 200 110 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 247
29 F-TDC254T20U4B 20 50 29.5 28.0 27.0 88.7 0.87 1445 194 177 150 200 105 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 275
30 F-TDC284T25U4B 25 50 36.7 34.9 33.6 89.3 0.87 1450 243 222 150 200 105 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 324
31 F-TDC286T30U4B 30 50 43.7 41.5 40.0 89.9 0.87 1460 289 264 150 200 105 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 348
32 F-TDC324T40U4B 40 50 57.8 54.9 52.9 90.7 0.87 1460 387 354 140 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 484
33 F-TDC326T50U4B 50 50 71.9 68.3 65.8 91.2 0.87 1470 482 441 140 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 531
34 F-TDC364T60U4B 60 50 85.7 81.4 78.5 91.7 0.87 1480 578 529 140 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 654
35 F-TDC365T75U4B 75 50 105.5 100.2 96.6 92.1 0.88 1480 722 661 140 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 711
36 F-TDC405T100U4B 100 50 139.7 132.7 127.9 92.7 0.88 1480 965 883 125 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 927
37 F-TDC405T125U4B 125 50 174.1 165.4 159.4 93 0.88 1480 1207 1105 110 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1070
38 F-TDC444T125U4B 125 50 174.1 165.4 159.4 93 0.88 1480 1207 1105 110 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1271
39 F-TDC444T150U4B 150 50 208.2 197.7 190.6 93.3 0.88 1480 1441 1319 110 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1389
40 F-TDC445T150U4B 150 50 208.2 197.7 190.6 93.3 0.88 1480 1441 1319 110 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1389
41 F-TDC445T200U4B 200 50 273.0 259.4 250.0 93.8 0.89 1480 1927 1764 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1568
42 F-TDC447T200U4B 200 50 273.0 259.4 250.0 93.8 0.89 1480 1917 1764 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1731
43 F-TDC447T250U4B 250 50 340.5 323.5 311.8 94 0.89 1480 2534 2320 80 175 75 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1938
44 F-TDC449T250U4B 250 50 340.5 323.5 311.8 94 0.89 1480 2534 2320 80 175 75 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1938
45 F-TDC449T300U4B 300 50 408.7 388.2 374.2 94 0.89 1480 3026 2770 80 175 75 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2176
46 F-TDC449T350U4B 350 50 476.7 452.9 436.5 94 0.89 1480 3542 3243 80 175 75 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2325
47 F-TDC449T400U4B 400 50 545.0 517.8 500.0 94 0.88 1485 4046 3704 80 175 75 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2473
IE
C
 M
O

12 F-TDC365TS75U2B 75 60 168.9 84.4 102.2 97.1 67.6 92.4 0.9 3516 1085 542.5 105 200 95 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 639
13 F-TDC365TS100U2B 100 60 223.7 111.9 135.4 128.6 89.5 93 0.9 3528 1450 725 105 200 95 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 687
14 F-TDC405TS100U2B 100 60 223.7 111.9 135.4 128.6 89.5 93 0.9 3545 1450 725 105 200 95 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 837
15 F-TDC404TS125U2B 125 60  139.8 169.3 160.8 111.9 93 0.9 3540 1815 907.5 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 885
16 F-TDC405TS150U2B 150 60  165.9 200.9 190.8 132.8 93 0.91 3545 2170 1085 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 949
17 F-TDC444TS125U2B 125 60  138.3 167.4 159.0 110.6 93 0.91 3540 1815 907.5 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1174
18 F-TDC444TS200U2B 200 60  218.7 264.7 251.5 174.9 94.1 0.91 3570 2900 1450 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1310
19 F-TDC445TS150U2B 150 60  165.9 200.9 190.8 132.8 93 0.91 3545 2170 1085 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1233
20 F-TDC447TS200U2B 200 60  218.7 264.7 251.5 174.9 94.1 0.91 3570 2900 1450 100 200 90 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1497
21 F-TDC447TS300U2B 300 60  328.0 397.1 377.2 262.4 94.1 0.91 3570 4400 2200 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1850
22 F-TDC447TS350U2B 350 60  382.7 463.3 440.1 306.2 94.1 0.91 3570 5100 2550 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2070
23 F-TDC449TS250U2B 250 60  273.3 330.9 314.4 218.7 94.1 0.91 3570 3650 1825 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1387
24 F-TDC449TS300U2B 300 60  328.0 397.1 377.2 262.4 94.1 0.91 3570 4400 2200 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 1850
25 F-TDC449TS350U2B 350 60  382.7 463.3 440.1 306.2 94.1 0.91 3570 5100 2550 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2070
26 F-TDC449TS400U2B 400 60  437.4 529.4 503.0 349.9 94.1 0.91 3570 5800 2900 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2257
27 F-TDC449TS450U2B 450 60 485.0 591.0 561.0 388.0 94.1 0.91 3585 6500 3250 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2466
28 F-TDC449TS500U2B 500 60 542.0 657.0 624.0 433.0 94.1 0.91 3585 7250 3625 70 175 65 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 2642
29 F-TDC 254T15U4B 15 60 35.7 17.8 21.6 20.5 14.3 88.5 0.89 1728 232 116 160 200 105 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 247
30 F-TDC 256T20U4B 20 60 47.0 23.5 28.5 27.0 18.8 89.5 0.89 1734 290 145 150 200 105 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 275
31 F-TDC 284T25U4B 25 60 58.1 29.1 35.2 33.4 23.2 90.5 0.89 1740 365 182.5 150 200 105 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 324
32 F-TDC 286T30U4B 30 60 69.4 34.7 42.0 39.9 27.7 91 0.89 1752 435 217.5 150 200 100 B 01 H 23 ODP 1.15 50 F 348

Power
factor
1 F-TXC 143T1U2B 1 50 2.49 2.28 20 18.3 175 250 120 1.15 F 2875 72.1 0.63
2 F-TXC 143T1.5U2B 1.5 50 2.78 2.53 27 24.7 175 250 120 1.15 F 2875 75 0.82
3 F-TXC 145T2U2B 2 50 3.67 3.34 34 31.1 170 240 120 1.15 F 2875 77.2 0.8
4 F-TXC 182T3U2B 3 50 5.25 4.77 43 39.4 160 230 110 1.15 F 2925 79.7 0.81
5 F-TXC 184T5U2B 5 50 8.8 7.7 61 55.9 150 215 105 1.15 F 2925 81.5 0.79
6 F-TXC 213T7.5U2B 7.5 50 12.3 11.2 84 76.9 140 200 100 1.15 F 2930 84.7 0.82
7 F-TXC 215T10U2B 10 50 16.2 14.7 107 98.0 135 200 100 1.15 F 2930 86 0.81
8 F-TXC 254T15U2B 15 50 22.1 20.2 154 141.0 130 200 100 1.15 F 2930 87.6 0.88
9 F-TXC 256T20U2B 20 50 29.0 26.6 194 177.6 130 200 100 1.15 F 2930 88.7 0.88
10 F-TXC 284TS25U2B 25 50 36.1 33.0 243 222.5 130 200 100 1.15 F 2935 89.3 0.88
11 F-TXC 286TS30U2B 30 50 43.0 39.4 289 264.6 130 200 100 1.15 F 2935 89.9 0.88
12 F-TXC 324TS40U2B 40 50 56.8 52.0 387 354.4 125 200 100 1.15 F 2940 90.7 0.88
13 F-TXC 326TS50U2B 50 50 70.6 64.7 482 441.3 120 200 100 1.15 F 2940 91.2 0.88
14 F-TXC364TS60U2B 60 50 84.3 77.2 578 529.3 120 200 100 1.15 F 2945 91.7 0.88
15 F-TXC365TS75U2B 75 50 104.9 96.0 722 661.1 105 200 95 1.15 F 2945 92.1 0.88
16 F-TXC405TS100U2B 100 50 137.4 125.8 965 883.6 105 200 95 1.15 F 2945 92.7 0.89
17 F-TXC444TS125U2B 125 50 169.3 155.0 1207 1105.2 100 200 90 1.15 F 2950 93 0.9
18 F-TXC445TS150U2B 150 50 202.5 185.4 1441 1319.5 100 200 90 1.15 F 2960 93.3 0.9
19 F-TXC447TS200U2B 200 50 266.4 244.0 1927 1764.5 100 200 90 1.15 F 2960 93.5 0.91
20 F-TXC449TS250U2B 250 50 331.3 303.3 2534 2320.3 70 175 65 1.15 F 2960 93.8 0.91
21 F-TXC449TS300U2B 300 50 389.0 356.2 3026 2770.8 70 175 65 1.15 F 2980 94 0.93
22 F-TXC586/7TS350U2B 350 50 458.8 417.5 3542 3243.3 70 175 65 1.15 F 2980 94 0.92
23 F-TXC586/7TS400U2B 400 50 524.4 477.2 4046 3704.8 70 175 65 1.15 F 2980 94 0.92
24 F-TXC586/7TS450U2B 450 50 590.0 536.9 4539 4156.2 70 175 65 1.15 F 2980 94 0.92
25 F-TXC 143T1U4B 1 50 2.31 2.1 20 18.3 275 300 190 1.15 F 1445 72.1 0.68
26 F-TXC 145T1.5U4B 1.5 50 3.1 2.78 27 24.7 250 280 175 1.15 F 1445 75 0.73
27 F-TXC 145T2U4B 2 50 4.2 3.8 34 31.1 235 270 165 1.15 F 1440 77.2 0.7
28 F-TXC 182T3U4B 3 50 5.5 5.1 43 39.4 215 250 150 1.15 F 1460 79.7 0.78

Maximum
torque multiple
(standard) %
Minimum
torque multiple
(standard) %
Service
factor
INS
class
RPM
EFF
%
Power
factor
38 F-TXC364T60U4B 60 50 82.4 75.5 578 529.3 140 200 100 1.15 F 1480 91.7 0.9
39 F-TXC365T75U4B 75 50 102.6 93.9 722 661.1 140 200 100 1.15 F 1480 92.1 0.9
40 F-TXC405T100U4B 100 50 135.9 124.4 965 883.6 125 200 100 1.15 F 1480 92.7 0.9
41 F-TXC444T125U4B 125 50 169.3 155.0 1207 1105.2 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93 0.9
42 F-TXC445T150U4B 150 50 202.5 185.4 1441 1319.5 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93.3 0.9
43 F-TXC447T200U4B 200 50 266.4 244.0 1927 1764.5 100 200 90 1.15 F 1480 93.5 0.91
44 F-TXC449T250U4B 250 50 332.0 304.0 2534 2320.3 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 93.8 0.91
45 F-TXC449T300U4B 300 50 391.9 356.7 3026 2770.8 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.92
46 F-TXC586/7T350U4B 350 50 457.2 416.1 3542 3243.3 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.92
47 F-TXC586/7T400U4B 400 50 522.5 475.5 4046 3704.8 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.92
48 F-TXC586/7T450U4B 450 50 587.8 534.9 4539 4156.2 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.92
49 F-TXC 145T1U6B 1 50 2.5 2.3 20 18.3 170 265 120 1.15 F 958 70 0.65
50 F-TXC 182T1.5U6B 1.5 50 3.1 2.8 27 24.7 165 250 115 1.15 F 958 72.9 0.75
51 F-TXC 184T2U6B 2 50 4.2 3.8 34 31.1 160 240 110 1.15 F 958 75.2 0.72
52 F-TXC 213T3U6B 3 50 5.8 5.4 43 39.4 155 230 110 1.15 F 975 77.7 0.75
53 F-TXC 215T5U6B 5 50 9.8 8.9 61 55.9 150 215 105 1.15 F 970 79.7 0.73
54 F-TXC 254T7.5U6B 7.5 50 14.7 13.3 84 76.9 150 200 105 1.15 F 975 83.1 0.7
55 F-TXC 256T10U6B 10 50 19.1 17.4 107 98.0 150 200 105 1.15 F 975 84.7 0.7
56 F-TXC 284T15U6B 15 50 26.7 24.3 154 141.0 140 200 100 1.15 F 980 86.4 0.74
57 F-TXC 286T20U6B 20 50 32.6 29.9 194 177.6 135 200 100 1.15 F 980 87.7 0.79
58 F-TXC 324T25U6B 25 50 44.4 40.4 243 222.5 135 200 100 1.15 F 985 88.6 0.72
59 F-TXC 326T30U6B 30 50 52.8 48.0 289 264.6 135 200 100 1.15 F 985 89.2 0.72
60 F-TXC364T40U6B 40 50 66.0 60.1 387 354.4 135 200 100 1.15 F 985 90.2 0.76
61 F-TXC365T50U6B 50 50 82.3 74.9 482 441.3 135 200 100 1.15 F 985 90.8 0.76
62 F-TXC404T60U6B 60 50 97.4 88.6 578 529.3 135 200 100 1.15 F 985 91.4 0.76
63 F-TXC405T75U6B 75 50 122.0 111.0 722 661.1 135 200 100 1.15 F 985 91.9 0.76
64 F-TXC444T100U6B 100 50 161.5 146.9 965 883.6 125 200 100 1.15 F 985 92.6 0.76
65 F-TXC445T125U6B 125 50 201.9 183.7 1207 1105.2 125 200 100 1.15 F 980 92.9 0.76
66 F-TXC447T150U6B 150 50 236.6 215.4 1441 1319.5 120 200 100 1.15 F 980 93.3 0.77
67 F-TXC449T200U6B 200 50 314.5 298.3 1927 1764.5 120 200 100 1.15 F 980 93.5 0.77
68 F-TXC586/7T250U6B 250 50 367.6 334.5 2534 2320.3 100 175 90 1.15 F 980 93.8 0.82
69 F-TXC586/7T300U6B 300 50 441.1 401.4 3026 2770.8 100 175 90 1.15 F 980 94 0.82
70 F-TXC586/7T350U6B 350 50 514.7 468.4 3542 3243.3 100 175 90 1.15 F 980 94 0.82
71 F-TXC586/7T400U6B 400 50 588.3 535.4 4046 3704.8 100 175 90 1.15 F 980 94 0.82
IE
C
 M
O